



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1432/2024**
SUNIL KUMAR CHAUDHARYPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Ranjan Mohanty, Mr.
Tarunveer Singh Taggar, Ms. Yogita,
Mr. Naveen and Ms. Meenal Gandhi,
Advocates

versus

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. Vineet Dhanda (CGSC) with Ms.
Akansha Chaudhary and Ms. Nikita
Tiwari, Advocates for R-1 & R-2
Mr. Sougat Mishra and Ms. Nitika
Duhan, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
15.01.2025

The Hon'ble Judge is sitting in DB-VII with Hon'ble Mr. Chandra
Dhari Singh.

List on 25.04.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2025/dr