



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1432/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Vashisht, Proxy
Counsel (*through VC*)

versus

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Vineet Dhanda CGSC Counsel for
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Sougat Mishra, Advocate with
Ms. Nitika Duhan, for IRCON/R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

25.04.2025

%

1. Request for an adjournment has been sought by proxy counsel for petitioner's counsel.
2. *Mr. Sougat Mishra, counsel for IRCON/* respondent no.3 states that a detailed compliance report has been filed and nothing further survives in this matter considering that the orders have been complied with.
3. Considering that counsel for petitioner is not available, list on 15th September 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 25, 2025/RK/tk