



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1432/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Vashisht, Mr.
Tarunveer Singh Taggar, Ms. Yogita
Sharma, Ms. Astha Sharma and Ms.
Jyoti Pathak, Advs.

versus

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC, Ms. Gurleen Kaur Wrraich,
Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay and Mr.
Aayush Dogra, Advs. for R-1 and 2.
Mr. Sougat Mishra and Ms.
NitikaDuhan, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. Let a copy of the documents filed vide Diary No.6660098/25 be supplied to learned counsel for the respondents.
2. List for further hearing on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/cl