



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1432/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. T. R. Mohanty, Mr. Bidhudatta
Naik and Mr. Ankit Anurag, Advs.**

versus

SATISH KUMAR & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey,
CGSC, Ms. Gurleesn Kaur Waraich,
Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay and Mr.
Amulya Dev Mishra, Advs. for R-1
and 2.**

**Mr. Sougat Mishra, Ms. Nikita Duhan
and Ms. Shaily Gupta, Advs. for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, re-notify on
07.10.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/cl